EG03.01   Rev. 11/21
Catalog Specification Sheet No.
EG03.01
Standing Height Base Cabinets w
ith Single-Bank Draw
ers
Short Form Specifications
All stainless steel type 304 enclosed cabinet. Drawers range from

nk
 D
ra
w
er
s
Item No.:
Project No.:
S.I.S. No.:
Rev. 11/21
Printed in U.S.A.
©2021 by Eagle Group
Standing Height Base Cabinets Single-Bank Drawers
depth width weight weight weight weight
in mm in mm lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model # lbs. kg model #
22˝ 559 18˝ 457 142 64.4 SSC-HDB7-18 134 60.8 SSC-HDB10-18 174 78.0 SSC-HDB3-18 149 67.6 SSC-HDB6-18
22˝ 559 24˝ 610 167 75.7 SSC-HDB7-24 159 72.1 SSC-HDB10-24 199 90.3 SSC-HDB3-24 174 78.9 SSC-HDB6-24
22˝ 559 30˝ 762 260 117.9 SSC-HDB7-30 244 110.7 SSC-HDB10-30 324 146.9 SSC-HDB3-30 274 124.3 SSC-HDB6-30
22˝ 559 36˝ 914 269 122.0 SSC-HDB7-36 253 114.8 SSC-HDB10-36 333 151.0 SSC-HDB3-36 283 128.4 SSC-HDB6-36
22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 285 129.0 SSC-HDB7-48 269 122.1 SSC-HDB10-48 349 158.0 SSC-HDB3-48 299 135.6 SSC-HDB6-48
with Four
7˝ (178mm) Drawers
with Three
10˝ (254mm) Drawers